
Dear Scott, 	 10/7/94 

Thanks for your 10/1 and its enclosures. Some of them will take some time to 

reed so I'll respond to your lette.! 4refore reading them. 

1 t'ink I heard when I wee in CSS that Hoe ilerg was working for us but I'm not 

certain after all these years. I do recall that I was not surDsied when his bio. was 

reported so Z probably had hoard it. Slot unusual. My,  first shop in the OSS was made up 

with a fair delegation from hollywood, and we were not spooks. The then famous actor 
e 

Sterling Hayden marl a sppok and a very daring and successful one. Ire worked with Tito 

in Yugoslavia. 

I've not hoard a word about Penn Sons. 

I'd had suspicions about those backyard photos bit then harina said she really 

did take -Lilo and the other copies turned up. There is.T.Luch that is not explained, but 

(.,̀ roar of eo way of disputing the other copies or 'trine. 

That you never heard from OW is merely part of yfur education on publishers. 

We du net lame enough about the 0.J. case to really know whether or net he did it 

but we do kno-an that all of public authoritiy is behaving wrongly and trying to poison 

the public mind and that of coming juruers. Also the media. When this happens we 

have to be euribicioun and I ama. It is because he is so fampus that the media has gone 

ape but the judge is flogging the wrong horse in flogging the media. He should be 
laying on the police most of all and publio authority in general. The media clod not do 

the leaking.. The leakers should be punished. 

GreaT idea taking those college course! Good luck! 

While Hood. College, Fredrick should reach it the address is 401 Rosemont Ave., the 

sip 21702. 

Please thank idke. I'm sure they'll be clad to get the copies of those old 

Ikerasines. 

Thanks and best wishes, 



10/1/94 

Dear Mr. Weisberg, 

Enclosed you will find various magazines and news clippings. 
Included with this there is a book review of Case Open in The 
Fourth Decade. The magazines and book review were sent to me by 
Mike Stanke of Wisconsin. He asked me to send them to you when I 
was finished looking at them. The news clippings are ones that I 
had saved. I'd have sent all of this to you earlier, but I've been 
extremely busy. 

I've sent you a small blurb about Moe Berg. He was a catcher 
for the Boston Red Sox and an employee of the OSS. Do you know 
anything about him? I'd appreciate knowing anything that you could 
tell me about him. 

There has been a rumor circulated that Fenn Jones has died. 
I cannot confirm this,try as I may. Do you know if Jones is alive 
or dead. Again I haven't been able to confirm this so that is why 
I'm asking you. 

I'd also like to know your opinion of the backyard photos of 
LHO with the gun and copies of The Militant. In your opinion are 
these photos forgeries or are they authentic? In all our letters 
I've never asked you about this because it's slipped my mind. 

AS you can see I've sent letters to James Earl Ray and Carroll 
and Graf. To date I've received no response to either of these letters. 
Why is it that book publishers feel no responsibility towards the 
legitimate concerns of their readers? 

I want you to know that you have inspired me to keep records of 
historical events. Therefore I have begun a file on the OJ Simpson 
case. I have every single news article on this case since 6/12/94, 
the day of the murder. It is all filed and at the conclusion of 
this case I plan to write an annoted bibliography of everything i've 
collected. From your background and what has been reported do you 
feel that OJ is innocent or guilty of the murders? Also what is 
your opinion of the media coverage that this case has received? 

I also wanted to tell you that on 10/4/94 I am starting a 
college course on news reporting and newspaper writing. You were 
my inspiration on deciding to take this course. 

How are you feeling? I hope you and Mrs. Weisberg are well. 
I hope you enjoy all the materials that I've sent to you. 

Sincerely, 

Scott Wilson 

'44 

PS Could you furnish me with an address for Hood College? I'd like 
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